
 

THURSDAY 8:00 AM OUTDOOR SAND RING weather permitting 

1 (179) Arabian English Trail Horse 
2 (691) HA/AA English Trail Horse 

3 (183) Arabian English Trail Horse ATR 

4 (695) HA/AA English Trail Horse ATR 

5 (1121) A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Trail 10 & Under English 
BREAK - RESET FOR WESTERN TRAIL 

6 (210) Arabian Western Trail Horse 
7 (645) HA/AA Western Trail Horse 
8 (216) Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR 
9 (651) ) HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR 

10 (1027 A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Trail 10 & Under Western 

10A  (1388) Arabian Trail In-Hand Eng/Western 1 Yr & over 

10B    (1394)     HA/AA Trail In-Hand Eng/Western 1 Yr & over 

10C  (xxx) A/HA/AA Trail In-Hand W/T Eng/Western 10 & under 

                 BREAK - RESET FOR VERSATILE RANCH HORSE TRAIL 

Thursday evening, cont’d 
 

50 (1936) Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Select 

51 (2346) HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure JTR 18 & under 

52 (290) Arabian Hunter Pleasure 

53 (204) Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse 

      54 (2636) HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select ATR 

FRIDAY 8:00 AM OUTDOOR SAND RING weather permitting. 
 

55 (3006) Arabian Ranch Horse Riding – Pattern 12 

56 (3026) HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding – Pattern 12 

57 (3008) Arabian Ranch Horse Riding AATR – Pattern 8 

58 
59 
60 

(3028) 
(3008) 
(3028) 

HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding AATR – Pattern 8 
Arabian Ranch Horse Riding JTR – Pattern 8 
HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding JTR – Pattern 8 

61 (3229) A/HA/AA Ranch H. Riding W/T 10 & u – see page 16 

BREAK – RESET FOR RANCHMANSHIP 
 

 62 
 62A 

(000)   
(225)      

Ranchmanship – see page 16 for pattern 
Arabian Reining 

62B (660)   HA/AA Reining 

 
63 
64 

 

(000) 

(575) 

 
Practice Class 
HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving 

65 (1630) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR 

66 (75) Arabian English Pleasure 

67 (208) Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 

68 (165) Arabian Ladies Side Saddle 

69 (3136) HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Select 

70 (556) HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse 

71 (299) Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR 

72 (1936)  Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under Select 

73 (540) HA/AA Country English Pleasure Novice Horse 

74 
75 

(636) 
(1338) 

HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse 
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR 18 & under 

76 (95) Arabian Country English Pleasure 

77 (890)  A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 10 & under 

78 (2236) Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under Select 

79 (2946) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Select 

80 (190) Arabian Western Pleasure Novice Horse 

81 (556) HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse 

82 (951) A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR 18 & under 

83 
84      

(950) 

(907)     
A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq. NTJ AATR 19 & over 
A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Eq. 10 & under 

   

85 
86 
87 

(130) 

(590) 

(1339) 

Arabian Country Pleasure Driving 
HA/AA Mounted Native Costume 
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under 

88 (733) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 

89 (1326) Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR 18 & under 

90 (754) HA/AA English Show Hack 

91 (650) HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR 

92 (925) A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under 

93 (290) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Geldings 

94 (620) HA/AA Western Pleasure Novice Horse 

95 (111) Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse 

96 (1633) Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR 

97 (290) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse 

98 (1640) HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR 

11 (1778) Arabian VRH Ranch Trail 

12 (2352) HA/AA VRH Ranch Trail 

13 (1780) Arabian VRH Ranch Trail ATR 

14 (2362) HA/AA VRH Ranch Trail ATR 

THU 

15 

RSDAY AF 

(2695) 

TERNOON MAIN ARENA – START TBA 

HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 

16 (111) Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse 

17 (619) HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR 

18 (959) Arabian Country English Pleasure Novice Horse 

19 (1735) HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure AATR 

20 (605) HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle 

21 (115) Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR 

22 (190) Arabian Western Pleasure Geldings 

23 (890) A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Country Eng. Pl 10 & under 

24 (939) A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Eq. NTJ 18 & under 

25 (309) Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 

26 (83) Arabian English Pleasure ATR 

27 (1538) A/HA/AA W/T Ranch Rail Pleasure 10 & under 

28 (321) Arabian English Show Hack ATR 

29 (190) Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 

30 
31 

(549) 
(1337) 

HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR 
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under 

THU 

32 

RSDAY  

(400) 

EVENING MAIN ARENA - START TBA 

HA/AA Breeding Mares/Fillies all ages 

33 (418) HA/AA Breeding Mares/Fillies all ages ATH 

34 (450) HA/AA Gelding In-Hand all ages 

35 (468) HA/AA Gelding In-Hand All ages ATH 

36 (26) Arabian Gelding In-Hand all ages 

37 (34) Arabian Gelding In-Hand all ages ATH 

38 (1) Arabian Breeding Mares & Filles all ages 

39 (9) Arabian Breeding Mares & Fillies all ages ATH 

40 (21) Arabian Breeding Colts & Stallions all ages ATH 

41 
42 

(14) 
(1735) 

Arabian Breeding Colts & Stallions all ages 
Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure AATR 

43 (2696) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 

44 (305) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 

45 (524) HA/AA English Pleasure ATR 

46 (629) HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR 

47 (2344) HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure 

48 (1329) Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under 

49 (752) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 

 

FRIDAY EVENING MAIN ARENA – START TBA 

THURSDAY AFTERNOON MAIN ARENA – START TBA 

THURSDAY EVENING MAIN ARENA – START TBA 

FRIDAY AFTERNOON MAIN ARENA – START TBA 



142 

 
(1050)  HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack 

144 (1357) A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship AATR 19 & 
over 

145 (938) A/HA/AA AHA Hunter Seat Eq. Medal JTR 18 
& under 

k (347) Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack 

STACEY SIKORSKI 

425-501-5997 

Serving the Greater Puget Sound Area 

SATURDAY MORNING 8:00 AM MAIN ARENA 
 

99 (918) Showmanship AATH 19 & over 
100 (918) Showmanship JTH 18 & under 
101 (918) Showmanship Walk/Trot 10 & under 
102 (2078) Arabian Performance Halter Gelding 3 yrs & over 
103 (1512) Arabian Performance Halter Mare 3 yrs & over 
104 (2018) Arabian Performance Halter Stallion 3 yrs & over 
105 (1446) HA/AA Performance Halter Gelding 3 yrs & over 
106 (1156) HA/AA Performance Halter Mare 3 yrs & over 
107 (733) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse 
108 (198) Arabian Western Pleasure ATR 
109 (2946) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under Select 
110 (1335) HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under 
111 (2600) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 
112 (907) A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Hunter Seat Eq. NTJ 10 & under 
113 (3136) HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under Select 
114 (759) HA/AA English Show Hack ATR 
115 (1631) Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR 
116 (748) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 
117 (950) A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship Medal 18 & under 

SATURDAY MORNING 8:00 AM – OUTDOOR SAND ARENA 
 

118 (494) HA/AA Sport Horse In-Hand Gelding 1 yr & over 

119 (475) HA/AA Sport Horse In-Hand Mare 1 yr & over 

120 (53) Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Gelding 1 yr & over 

121 (39) Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Mare 1 yr & over 

122 (46) Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Stallion 1 yr & over 

123 (1697) Sport Horse Showmanship AATH 

124 (1695) Sport Horse Showmanship JTH 

125 (917) Sport Horse Showmanship Walk/Trot 10 & under 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MAIN ARENA – START TBA 

Saturday Afternoon, cont’d 
 

147 (1357) A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship AATR 19 & Over 

148 (938) A/HA/AA AHA Hunter Seat Eq Medal NTJ 18 & under 

SATURDAY EVENING MAIN ARENA – START TBA 

Presentation of the Bonny Braden 
Working Western Perpetual Trophy 

 

149 (190) Arabian Western Pleasure 

150 (1735) Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure JTR 18 & under 

151 (2236) Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under 

152 (890) A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure 10 & under 

153 (1336) HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR 18 & under 

154 (206) Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 

155 (1328) Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 18 & under 

156 (620) HA/AA Western Pleasure 

157 (540) HA/AA Country English Pleasure 

158 (1733) Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure 

159 (150) Arabian Mounted Native Costume 

 
SUNDAY MORNING 8:00 AM MAIN ARENA 
Dressage tests may be limited to two per rider. Enter classes in your 

preferred order on the entry form. Dressage classes may not be 

scheduled in class number order, except all Classical will be ridden 

before Western. All dressage classes are open to Arabians, Half- 

Arabians, and Anglo-Arabians. USDF/USEF 2023 tests will be used. 

2022 Western Dressage tests will be used. The short court will be used 

for Classical Intro and Training Level and Western Intro and Basic. 

 

126 (000) Practice Class 

127 (999) Lead Line 

128 (335) Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle 

129 (773) HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle 

130 (1548) A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle W/T 10 & under 

131 (1066) Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR 18 & under 

132 (2236) Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Select 

133 (907) A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Eq. W/T 10 & under 

134 (315) Arabian English Show Hack 

135 (515)) HA/AA English Pleasure 

136 (1327) Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under 

137 (924) A/HA/AA AHA Saddle Seat Medal JTR 18 & under 

138 (429) A/AA/HA Dressage Seat Eq. JTR 18 & under 

139 (339) Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AATR 

140 (777) HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle AATR 

141 (1095) HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR 18 & under 

142 (741) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR 

143 (1836) Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Select 

144 (907) A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Western Seat Eq. 10 & under 

145 (347) Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack 

146 (1050) HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack 
 

  CLASSICAL DRESSAGE 

160 (434) AHA Dressage Seat Medal 18 & under 

161 (902) USDF Walk/Trot Introductory Test A 10 & under 

162 (1375) USDF Introductory Test B 

163 (790) Training Level, Test 3 

164 (792) Training Level, Test 3 ATR 

165 (797) First Level, Test 3 

166 (801) First Level, Test 3 ATR 

167 (1807) Second Level, Test 3 

168 (1810) Second Level, Test 3 ATR 

169 (815) Third Level, Test 3 

170 (823) Fourth Level, Test 3 

  
WESTERN DRESSAGE 

171 (2201) Intro Level ATR, Test 1 

172 (2301) Basic Level, Test 4 

173 (2313) Basic Level, Test 4 ATR 

174 (2401) Level 1, Test 4 

175 (2413) Level 1, Test 4 ATR 

176 (2501) Level 2, Test 4 

177 (2551) Level 3, Test 4 

178 (2570) Level 4, Test 4 

 



 
 

Breeding/In-Hand/Performance Halter 
 

38 Arabian Mare Breeding All Ages 
39 Arabian Mare Breeding All Ages ATH 
41 Arabian Stallion Breeding All Ages 
40 Arabian Stallion Breeding All Ages ATH 
36 Arabian Gelding In-Hand All Ages 
37 Arabian Gelding In-Hand All Ages ATH 
103 Arabian Performance Halter Mare 3 Yrs & over 
104 Arabian Performance Halter Stallion 3 Yrs & over 
102 Arabian Performance Halter Gelding 3 Yrs & over 

32 HA/AA Breeding Mare/Filly All ages 
33 HA/AA Breeding Mare/Filly All Ages ATH 
34 HA/AA Gelding In-Hand All Ages 
35 HA/AA Gelding In-Hand All Ages ATH 
106 HA/AA Performance Halter Mare 3 Yrs & over 

105 HA/AA Performance Halter Gelding 3 Yrs & over 

Coun 

76 

try English Pleasure 

Arabian Country English Pleasure 
16 Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse 
18 Arabian Country English Pleasure Novice Horse 
96 Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR 
151 Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under 
143 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Select 

21 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR 

157 HA/AA Country English Pleasure 
70 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse 
73 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Novice Horse 
98 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR 
110 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under 
54 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Select 
30 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR 

Country Pleasure Driving 

85  Arabian Country Pleasure Driving 
64  HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving 

English Pleasure 

66  Arabian English Pleasure 
95 Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse 

26 Arabian English Pleasure ATR 

135 HA/AA English Pleasure 

81  HA/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse 

45  HA/AA English Pleasure ATR 

English Show Hack 

134 Arabian English Show Hack 

28 Arabian English Show Hack ATR 

90 HA/AA English Show Hack 

114 HA/AA English Show Hack ATR 

Equitation 

83  A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ AATR 

24  A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ 18 & under 

148 A/HA/AA AHA Hunter Seat Eq. Medal NTJ 18 & under 

92  A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under 

137 A/HA/AA AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal 18 & under 

Equitation, cont’d 

82 A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship 18 & under 

147 A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship AATR 

117 A/HA/AA AHA Western Horsemanship Medal 18 & under 

Hunter Pleasure 

52 Arabian Hunter Pleasure 
44 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 

97 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse 
93 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Geldings 
111  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 
71 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR 
25 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 
115  Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR 
132  Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Select 
48 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 
155  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 
78 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Select 

88 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 
116  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 
107  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse 
43 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 

142  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR 
49 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 
65 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR 
79 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Select 
87 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 
75 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR 
109  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Select 

Ladies Side Saddle 

68 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle English/Western 

20 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle English/Western 

Mounted Native Costume 

159  Arabian Mounted Native Costume 

86 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume 

Ranch Riding & Ranch Rail Pleasure 

55 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding - Pattern 12 

57 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding AATR - Pattern 8 

59 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding JTR - Pattern 8 

56 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding - Pattern 12 

58 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding AATR - Pattern 8 

60 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding JTR - Pattern 8 

158  Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure 

42 Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure AATR 

150  Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure JTR 

47 HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure 

19 HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure AATR 

51 HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure JTR 

62 A/HA/AA Ranchmanship  See pattern on page 16 

Reining 
62A  Arabian Reining 
62B  HA/AA Reining 

Showmanship 

99 A/HA/AA Showmanship AATR 

100 A/HA/AA Showmanship JTR 

CLASSES BY SECTION 

Country English Pleasure 



  
 

Trail – English, Western & Versatile Ranch 

1 Arabian English Trail 

2 HA/AA English Trail 

3 Arabian English Trail ATR 

4 HA/AA English Trail ATR 

6 Arabian Western Trail 

7 HA/AA Western Trail 

8 Arabian Western Trail ATR 

9 HA/AA Western Trail ATR 

11 Arabian Versatile Ranch Trail 
12 HA/AA Versatile Ranch Trail 

13 Arabian Versatile Ranch Trail ATR 
14 HA/AA Versatile Ranch Trail ATR 
10A Arabian Trail In-Hand Eng/West 1 Yr & over 

10B HA/AA Trail In-Hand Eng/West 1 Yr & over 

Western Pleasure 
 

149 Arabian Western Pleasure 

53 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse 

80 Arabian Western Pleasure Novice Horse 

29 Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 

22 Arabian Western Pleasure Geldings 

67 Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 
108 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR 

154 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 

50 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Select 
89 Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR 

136 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 

72 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Select 

156 HA/AA Western Pleasure 

74 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse 

94 HA/AA Western Pleasure Novice Horse 
15 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen 

91 HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR 

46 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR 
17 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR 

69 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Select 
153 HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR 

31 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 

113 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Select 

Walk/Trot 10 & Under 

23  W/T Country English Pleasure 

152 W/T Hunter Pleasure 
77 W/T Western Pleasure 
27 W/T Ranch Rail Pleasure 
61 W/T Ranch Horse Riding 
5 W/T English Trail 
10 W/T Western Trail 
101  W/T Showmanship 
112  W/T Hunter Seat Equitation 
84 W/T Saddle Seat Equitation 
144  W/T Western Seat Equitation 
10C   W/T Trail In-Hand 

Walk/Trot Sport Horse 10 & Under 
 

130 W/T Sport Horse Under Saddle – Dressage/Hunter Type 

125 W/T Sport Horse Showmanship 

133 W/T Dressage Seat Equitation 

161  W/T USDF Introductory Test A 

Sport Horse Showmanship 

123  Sport Horse Showmanship AATH 

124  Sport Horse Showmanship JTH 

Sport Horse In-Hand - Dressage & Hunter Type 

121 
120 

Arabian SHIH Mare 

Arabian SHIH Gelding 
122 Arabian SHIH Stallion 

118 HA/AA SHIH Gelding 

119 HA/AA SHIH Mare 

 
Sport Horse Under Saddle and Sport Horse Show Hack 

 
128 Arabian SHUS – Dressage & Hunter Type 

139 Arabian SHUS AATR – Dressage & Hunter Type 

131 Arabian SHUS JTR – Dressage & Hunter Type 

145 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack 

129 HA/AA SHUS – Dressage & Hunter Type 

140 HA/AA SHUS AATR – Dressage & Hunter Type 

141 HA/AA SHUS JTR – Dressage & Hunter Type 
146 HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack 

Dressage Seat Equitation 
 

160 A/HA/AA Dressage Seat AHA Medal JTR 18 & under 

138 A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Equitation JTR 18 & under 

Classical Dressage – A/HA/AA 

162 USDF Introductory Test B 

163 Training Level, Test 3 

164 Training Level ATR, Test 3 

165 First Level, Test 3 

166 First Level ATR, Test 3 

167 Second Level, Test 3 

168 Second Level ATR, Test 3 

169 Third Level, Test 3 

170 Fourth Level, Test 3 

Western Dressage A/HA/AA 

Classes by section, cont’d SPORT HORSE CLASSES BY SECTION 

171 Intro Level ATR, Test 1 

172 Basic Level, Test 4 

173 Basic Level ATR, Test 4 

174 Level 1, Test 4 

175 Level 1 ATR, Test 4 

176 Level 2, Test 4 

177 Level 3, Test 4 

178 Level 4, Test 4 

 


